Eterna Lighting, a family-owned business for twenty + years, is
committed to the very highest quality lighting, designed specially
for the woodworking, store fixture and display industry. Our line
includes products that conform to both UL and ETL standards
as well as energy conscious products such as our Compact
Fluorescent GU-10 and LED fixtures. All Eterna Lighting
products are thoroughly tested for superior quality and maximum

AVAILABLE IN 6”,
12”, 24”, 36” & 48”
9
LED-BAR-5MDC-12
LED-BAR-3MDC-12
LED-BAR-DRIVER-12W-24V
LED-BAR-DRIVER-24W-24V
LED-BAR-DRIVER-36W-24V
LED-BAR-DRIVER-48W-24V
LED-BAR-DRIVER-72W-24V
LED-BAR-DRIVER-100W-24V
24 V LED BAR ACCESSORIES AND TRANSFORMERS
PART #	      LENGTH	 CURRENT	 WATTAGE LM   LED
								           QUANTITY
LED-BAR-6-24V	 6”	 100MA	 2.4W	 280LM	 7
LED-BAR-12-24V	 12”	 200MA	 4.8W	 560LM	 14
LED-BAR-24-24V	 24”	 400MA	 9.6W	 1120LM	 28
LED-BAR-36-24V	 36”	 600MA	 14.4W	1680LM	 42
LED-BAR-48-24V	 48	 800MA	 19.2W	2240LM	 56
C
LED-BAR-2MDC-12
10
ETERNA LED TAPE LIGHT SERIES

LED DRIVERS
• For Models TR-LED-MAG-60-24, TR-LED-MAG-96-24
TR-LED-MAG-150-24, TR-LED-MAG-300-24
• Dimmable with any standard MLVTRIAC dimmer
• Dual protection - primary and secondary auto-reset circuit
breakers
• Nema 3R Enclosure - Outdoor Use
• ETL Listed
• Certified to CSA Standard
C
17
MODEL #	   LAMP      LAMP      LUMENS            L x W x H
TYPE              TYPE      WATTS
 SL-6 MG       F6T4           6W            300          10 3/8” x ¾” x 1 9/16”
 SL-8 MG       F8T4           8W            400          14 ¾” x ¾” x 1 9/16”
 SL-12MG      F12T4       12W            600          18 ½” x ¾” x 1 9/16”
 SL-16MG      F16T4       16W            900          20 ¼” x ¾” x 1 9/16”
 SL-20MG      F20T4       20W          1250          22”  x ¾” x 1 9/16”
 SL-22MG      F22T4       22W          1350          30” x ¾” x 1 9/16”
 SL-24MG      F24T4       24W          1800          35 ½” x ¾” x 1 9/16”
 SL-26MG      F26T4       26W          2500          42” x ¾” x 1 9/16”
 SL-28MG      F28T4       28W          2900          47 ¼” x ¾” x 1 9/16”
 SL-28
 SL-24
 SL-20
 SL-16

• Includes (2) metal mounting brackets and screws
• Can be interconnected without additional wiring by using our 6” grounded flexible connector and direct connector
• C3I allows for the T4 Slim Line Series to be interconnected with the T-5 Slim Line Series
• Can be hardwired with our hard wire box (model # HW-T54 & HW-T84 note HW-T84 also has a convenience outlet)
• Fixture has a slim design ideal for cove lighting, under kitchen cabinets, store fixtures and display.
• Fixture has no RF interference
• Additional C3I accessories are available
• Electrical standard 120V AC 50-60Hz
LED T4 SLIM LINE SERIES FLUORESCENTS NOW AVAILABLE
IN 22W & 26W
www.eternalighting.com 18
MODEL #	   LAMP      LAMP      LUMENS            L x W x H
TYPE              TYPE      WATTS
 SL-6  T5	  F6T5         6W            300                10 3/8” x ¾” x 2”
 SL-8  T5        F8T5         8W            400                13 3/8” x ¾” x 2”
 SL-13T5        F13T5       13W          600                22 3/8” x ¾” x 2”
 SL-14T5        F14T5       14W          900                23”     x ¾”  x 2”
 SL-21T5        F21T5       21W         1250               35 ½” x ¾”  x 2”
 SL-28T5        F28T5       28W         2900               47 ¼” x ¾”  x 2”
 SL-35T5        F35T5       35W         3650               59”     x ¾”  x 2”
 SL-35T5
 SL-28T5
 SL-21T5
 SL-14T5

• Saves up to 70% electricity compared to incandescent fixtures
• Includes a clear protective plastic lens and (2) metal screws for a quick and easy installation
• Can be interconnected without additional wiring by using our 6” grounded flexible connector or direct connector (all
included)
• Fixture’s grounded modular C3I outlet allows you to interconnect up to 10 fixtures of the 6W and 10W and 20 fixtures of
the 14W and 18W
• Fixture can be hardwired with available knockout for Bx connector or can be installed with our hard wire box model #
HW-T84
• Fixture has a slim design ideal for concealing under kitchen cabinets, wall units, store fixtures and display, furniture, and
cove lighting
• Fixture has no RF interference
• Additional C3I accessories are available
MODEL #    LAMP	      LAMP       LUMENS         L   x   W   x   H
TYPE          TYPE       WATTS
SLG-LED-6      F6T8         6W            600           18” x 13/4” x  23/4”
SLG-LED-10    F10T8       10W          900           24” x 13/4” x  23/4”
SLG-LED-14    F14T8       14W        1400           36” x 13/4” x  23/4”
SLG-LED-18    F18T8       18W        1900           48” x 13/4” x  23/4”
GU-3FKO SLG-PC
www.eternalighting.com 20
C3I COMPATIBLE ACCESSORIES
HW-T84/54 Hardwire Junction Box for
T-4, T-5 & T-8 Series
• Multi tap durable plastic housing
• On/Off master switch
• Easy installation with supplied mounting screws
• Grounded modular female outlet for interconnecting T-4 and T5 series
• Grounded convenience outlet for T-8 series and any type of under
counter lighting not exceeding 5 amps
• Electrical standard 120V AC – 600W -5A
T4 & T5 Grounded Flexible Interconnecting Cables
SLE-06G     	 6”   Interconnecting cable
SLE-12G  	 12” Interconnecting cable
SLE-24G   	 24” Interconnecting cable
SLE-36G   	 36” Interconnecting cable
SLE-48G   	 48” Interconnecting cable
SLE-72G   	 72” Interconnecting cable
SLG-PC          	 72” Grounded power cord
SLG-PC90  90º 72” Grounded power cord
Length - 3  3/4”
Height -  1 1/4”
Width -   2 1/4”
Length - 3  5/8”